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ACU Steward
Club Stewards
Cierk of the Course
Scrut in eers
Commentator
Chi ef l{arshal 1

Medical
Secretary of the l4eeting
c/o Wakelin Ward Limited,

SUNDA.Y OCIOBER 29TH 1978

Held under the G.C.R.'s and S.R.rs of

PERMIT NO. 682

OFFICIALS OT THIJ MEETINC

rhe A.c.u.

T. I^/itcherley
R.ll. I^/ard, L.A. Geeson
B. McRoberts
II. Jones, E. Minor
Clyn Senrnens
K. Hol r
British Red Cross
Ilrs. J. Geeson
328 Witton Road, Bj-rmingham 86 6NX

SPONSORS OF TODAYS ROUND OF THE SUPPORT CHAMPIONSHIP

Compare Prices

Moto X (1 litre) [1.75

f2.85

[1.60

t2.85

f2.75

f4.75

f3.00

f5.00

Vaughan Semens uses it for total lubrication.
to switch to the worlds best oil, who else will
engine!

Now is the time
guarantee your

Lic roq R$c.r_iig 
.LS_ .p{Nc}rlo.gs

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own

risk and it is a conclition of admissionthat all persons

having any connection with cire irromotion arrd/or urganis-

ation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners

of the land and the drivers and o\rners of vehicles are

absolved from all liability arisinq out of accidents

howsoever caused resul ting i,-r damate and,/or personal

injur:y (whether fatal or otherwise) to spectators or

ticket ho1 ders ,

Fork Oil (Specially designed for air

Gear Box (Available in two grades)

Chain "Cook"

Chain "Sook"

Action Fluid (Filter) ..

Action Fluid (Ton Up)

Filter Cleaner

forks) ..

John Hewitt a Sons
(trlotor Cycbs)

Bridgnorth Road, Stourbridge.
West Midlands DY8 3DY
Flrxr Strrrrlxr1l;, ir-1r8 A /4?9/
VAT 8r! rr,, ?16 9rlg ll
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PIT STOP CATEHING

HERE TO-DAY

Your Scramble Caterers
With Toilets on Tow

Speeialists in Sera,mhle
Catering for Six Yea,re *

TRAILER

,,

lt

,,

REFRESHMENTS

ICE CREAM

LICENSED BAR$

TOILET UNITS

Futher Details from:-

BRIAN CONWAY
Pit Stop Catering, Hurley Lane, Hurley

Nr. Atherstone. Warwickshire
Tel. TAMWORTH 872284

Johm
Sllgllern
WORCESTER'S HONDA SPECIALISTS

SBE THE NEW WINNERS FROM

IilDIITfD}t
HONDA CR2sOR

Moto Cross
CRl25M

HONDA XR75K4
5 Speed

Schoolboy
Scrambler

SEE THE NEW WINNERS FROM

JOHTT SKELLERN.LTD.
ilt36 fRnR STBEET ZS rRtAB STBEET

WORGESTEB WoBGESTER
Tel:0905 20580 Tet:0905 Ztaill'-"IIONIDAe

\-More sense, mone style.

--_---1



I

I

Roger Harvey

Vaughan Semnens

Bryan Wade
David Watson
Robert Wilkinson

Dave Tomasik
Peter Mathia

8. Roger Garrett
9. Geof f i,Ia;res

10. I4Ii11ie Simpson
11. Terry Chaltinor

12. Steven How
14. Paul Orritt
15, Dave Bower

16. Chris Bryan
17. Richard Goddard
18. Michael Gover
19. Neil Griffiths

20. Terry Holloway
21. Andy Ainsworth

22. Rick Davies
23. larr Preston

24. Paul Hunt

25. Wayne James
26, lttartin Jones
27 . Wayrte Jones
28. Stephen Lane
29. Perry Leask

3O. Wayne Lewis
31. Andy Nurden

EXPERTS

Hewitt Maico
440

Wheel er
Maico 440

Maico 25O/ 4Oo
Fowl er

Maico 44O
KTM 2501400
Sports Equipe
Suzuki 25O/ 4Oo

KTM 250l40o
Maico 440
Maico 440
G & S Yamaha

2so/400
Maico 44o
Maico 44O
Bryco Suzuki

400
Maico 44O
Yamaha 4OO

KTM 25O
Beamish
Suzr:ki 25o/ t+OO

Maico 44O
ccM 5oo/
Montese 360

Maico 400
Bill Brown

Maicc 4OO

Husqvarna
zso /390

Maico 44O
l4aico 44O
Maico 440
Maico 440
Hus qvarna

250 / 390
Maico 4OO
Yamaha 4OO

Brere ton

Brownhil is

Eas tington
Quedgel ey
BeIfas l-

Pe te rchurch
Cuddington

Upper Wear
Cambridge
Forfar
Pontesb ury

Buckingham
Southport
Wilmslow

Bi tton
Didcot
Nurs I ing
Rhondda

West Howe
Sabden

Coventry
Aus twick

O ttershaw

Merthyr Tydfil
Sutton Coldfield
Penco ed
Feckenham
Crawl ey

Rhondda
Malmesbury

EXPERTS c0nt.

32. Nigel Parvin
33. Keith Ree
34. Stephen Russell
35. i'iichael Stephens
36. Tim Seowe
3 7. Wayne "Ihomas

38" Ian Tomkinson
39. Steve Slade
40. Ian Astbury
41. Roy Hooper
42. Keith Turrrer

43" R.oy Turner

44. Martin Davis

45. Andy Dykes
46 " Glyn Stevens
47. Dave Brown
48. Nick Toms
49. Robin Waddington
5O. Michael Watta

51. Bob Stringer
52. Steve Adams
53. Steven Slade
54. Kevin Ruddock
55. Chris Beavis
56. Richard Ford
57. Robert Kinsey
58. Brian Taylor

59. Alan Cook

60. Nigel Wells

51. Dave Bro-wn
62. Alan Clarke
63. John Reid

Husqvarna 39O
Montesa 360
Sr:zuki 25Ol4OO
Iv1,ai co 440
l4aico 4OO

Maico 44O
Maico 4OO

l,Iaico 44O
Maico 44O
MFS Maico 4OO

BVM I'Iontesa
25ol360

BVM Montesa
360

Jarratt
i{us qvarna 3 9O

t"Iaico 40O
Maico 440
tlusqvarna 390
Maico 44O
Maico 44O
Wheeler Maico

25O I 44o
CCM 58O
Maico 25Oi4oA
Maico 25Ol4oo
Honda 25A/35O
Maico 25o/4oo
Maico 44O
Maico 440
Yamaha

2501 400
Hughenden

Yamaha 4OO
Bill Brown

I,laico 4OO
Ilusqvarna 390
Bultaco 370
Colton Honda

250

Fair Oak
Offenham
[.ochrnaben
Dormington
I,Iellesbourne
Merthyr Tydti-I
Newpt:rt, Salop
Alveley
Wins fo rd
PaganhilX"
S tonehouse

S tonehouse

Chippenham

Moniaive Tlrornhill
Pontypool
Wo tton-under-Edge
Dursl-ey
Clitheroe
Wheatley

Wals aL1
Braunton
Braunton
S lough
Bus sage
Bris to 1
S tyal
Newcastle on Tyne

Didcot

Catterick Garrison

London
Ches terfie 1d
Middlesbrough

1.

2.

3.
4.
5.

6.
7.
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64. Steve Barnwell
65. Ian Charlton
66. PauI Harrison
67.
68.
69.
70.
77.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76"

80. Mick Hewitt
81. Bart Toogod

82. StuarE Gough
83. I"tartin Brough
84. Steven Brough
85. Gary Wilcox
86. Pau1 Smallwood
87. Paul Milano
88. Richard White
89. Graham Dorurelly
90. Robert Bowden
91. Alan Green
92. Nevi.ll-e Kirkhan
93. Robin Jaues
94. Dave Holyoake
95. Alan Ward

96. Ton Ollier

97. Terry Harvey

l4aico 4O0
Yamaha 25A/4AC
Berril Inlaico

400

Ri dgnnnt
i{artiepool
Market llarborough

J1INIORS cont.

98. John Dyett
9 9 . Torry I'ie1 d

tO0. Malcotm Rotrerts
1O1. Tom Me11or
1O2. I"Iark Grirneall
tO3. Rcbert Smith'
104. ltalcolm ![iIliams
1O5. Clive Bashford
106. Roger Hay^rard
1O7. Terry Price
108. Jares Sinpson
1O9. Gary Brooker
110. Graham }Iunt
111. Dave Thorpe
112. Ilarold Corfield

113. I-anek Glowacki
114. Iiark Preston

115. Jim lnlcMeeicen
116. Neil Lucas
117. Gerard Copping
116. CoIin Barrett
11 9. Ilave Dewhurs t
120. Dave Garble

Reserves

lst. Nigel Bower
2nd. Geoff Rogerson

3rd. John Mil1s

4th. Philj-p Robinson

t{SL KTTI 25O
I'laico 4OO

Maico 25O
El'{c 250
Maico 4OO

IrIFS }taico 4C0
KTM 25C
l4ai co 25 0
MI'S Maico 4CI)
KTM 4OO

l,talco 4OO

Maico 440
tltrSqvarna 25O
tlonda 25O
Bloggs CCM

500
Horlda 25O
Bill Brrcwn
I{dico 4OO

Maico /rOO

Ilaico 44O
Yarna.ha 4OO

I,Iaico 25O
Husqvarna 390
Maico 44O

Cookham Dean
Birmingham
Builth trIeLls
I{ol-mes Chapel
Bewdley
Edge
Kidderminseer
Burl"eigh
Brimseonbe
Usk
Lydney
Coventry
Stroud
Bracknell
Tenbury Welts

Stroud
Austwick

Lochmnben
Ross-on-Wye
Ross-on-I{ye
Coventry
lbrecambe
S tourbridge

Bulkington
Northwich

Holres Chapel

lb1d.

JUNIORS

llai" co 4OO

Fowler
Suzuki /+OO

G&SCZ400
Suzuki 250
Suzuki 4OO

Yamaha 25O
Suzulti 37O
llaico 4OO
Bultaco 37O
Maico 25O
Maico 25O
Montesa 36O
Maico 44O
cz4@
Suzuki 4OO

Bloggs }daico
250

MaLe.c 44O/
EI,!C 250

D & G Maico
440

S tourbridge
Deviaes

Rugeley
Co ventr y
Coventry
Nantwich
Crewe
Inlolverharry ton
So1ihull
Mold
Welshpool
Northwich
Minsterley
Leornins te::
Chel tenham
Sutton CoLdfielC

Knuts ford

Moreton-in-
l'{ar:sh

Bultaco 25O
Sports Equipe
Suzuki 25O

MRT Montesa
360

Maico 25O



FRET'T1OilS
OF COVENTRY LTD.

Voru,r EONITA SPBCIAI,IST!
llloehines

OVER 2OO HONDAS ALWAYS IN STOCK

Spa,ros
{15,OOO WORTH GENUINE SPARES

Clothinei & Aeeossorios
NEW DEPARTMENT WITH LARGE STOCK
& SPECIAI- OFFERS

Sorvico
FIVE STAR WORKSHOPS WITH HONDA
MECHANIC OF THE YEAR IN CHARGE

*
*
*

*
*
*

TEOMINSTER
YAMAHA CENTBE

Mosr 
5: 

$rocK

SPECTAI- I}ISCOUNT ON ALL
NITW TTACIITNES

wtTru rflrs arrvr,nr.

ALSO AGENTS FOH JAWAICZ, BETA, BATAVI.JS
ITALJET

COMPETITION AND ROAD SPARES,
AND CLOTHING

ACCESSORIES

M.O.T. TESTING STATION

SPONSORS OF TERRY CHALLINOR ON YAMAHA

STR,E.f,T

G. & S. MOTORCYCTES
3 ETNAN STREET . LEOMINSTER

H EREFORDSH I RE

Telephone: LEOMINSTER 2564BAR.FOR,D HOUSE . BISHOP
COVENTRY
'Phone : 78228
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Race 2.

1. R. Harvey
3. B. Wade
5. R. Wilkinson
7. P. Mathia
9. G. Mayes

11. T.Challinor
14. P. Orritt
21. A. Ainsworth
24, P. Hunt
29. P. Leask
35. M. Stephens
42. K. Turner
49. R. Waddington
52. S. Adaus
54. K. Ruddock
66. P. Harrison

Senmens
Watson
Tomasik
Garret,t
Siupson
How
Griffiths
Pres ton
Jones
Rrtssell
Stowe
Toms
I,Iatts
SLade
Clarke

D'tttSt

Ist Leg

8O. Mick Hewitt
82. Stuart Gough
84. Steven B.rough
E6. Paul Suallwood
88. Richard Whice
90. R. Boraden
92. N. Kirkham
94. D. Holyoake
96" T. O1lier
98. J. Dyett

1OO. M. Roberts
1O2. M. Grinnall
1O4. M. Williams
106, R. Hayward
1O8. J. Simpson
110. G. Hunt
112. H. Corfield
114. M. Preston
116. N. Lucas
118. C. Barrett
12O. D. Gambte
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WATELIN WARD JUNIOR MOTOCROS 1st I eg

81. B. Toogood
8j. M. Brough
85. Gary Witcox
B7i, P. Milar"ro
89. G. Donnelly
91. A. Green
93. R.. James
95. A. Ward
97 . T. Ilarvey

. 99. T. Field
1O1. T. Me11or
103 . R. Smi th
105. C. Bashford
1O7. T" Price
109. G. Brooker
111. D. Thorpe
113. I. Glowacki
115. J. McMeeken
l-17. G. Copping
119. D. Dewhurst

lf^,F) r? L,4P>

TIIE PUTOLINE MOTOCROSS*

2. v.
4. D.
6. D.
8. R.

10. w.
12. S.
19. N.
23, T.
27. W,
34. s.
36. T.
49. N.
50. M.
53. S.
62. A,
kr fi.

iLfi.{,

3...{...
L25



GGDPES
477-489 Hagley Rd,

Smethwick,-Warley
West Midlands

Tel. 027-
429 3501

MOTOR SALES
(B'HAMI LTD.
60 Tyburn Road,
Erdington,
Birmingham 29

Easy

term.s

available.
Part Exchange
welcome

Accessodes
seryice

Tel. 021-327 0276
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EATofr YALg MqrocRoss

L6.
18.
22.
26,
30.
32.
37.
39.
4L.
44,
46,
51.
56.
58.
60.
63.
65.

,.34..
L20

rG
a
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Race 3.

15. D.
17. R.
20. T.
25. W.
28. S.
31 . A.
33. K.
38. r.
40. T.
43. R.
45. A.
47. D.
55. C.
57, R.
59. A.
61. D"

64, S.

Bower
Goddard
IloLloway
James
Lane
Nurden
Ree
Toukinson
As tbury
Turner
Dykes
Brown
Beavis
Ki ns ey
Cook
Brown
Barrxoel l-

t"- ,\ PS
1st Leg

Bryan
Gover
Davies
Jones
Lewis
Parvin
Thomas
Sl-ade
Ilooper
Davis
Stevens
S tringe r
Ford
Taylor
Wells
Reid
Charlton

C.
M.
R.
M.
W.
N..
w.
S.
R.
M.
G.
B.
R.
B.
N.
J.
I.

*..33. ..
f.10

,..h.}..
t1

3.4.9.. .
f,L5

u.,2:k.
r3

X'r
1.;',. l. .. .

L25

INTERVAL

'u.'

WAKELIN WARD JI]NIOR MOTOCROSS 2nd LegRace 4.

80. M.
82. S.
84. S.
86. P.
88. R.
90. R.
92. N.
94. D.
96. T.
98. J.

100. M.
l_o2. M.
l-04. M.
L06. R.
to8. J,
1l_o. G.
l_12 . Il.
114. M.
1_15. N.
L18. C.
120. D.

Hewitt
Gough
Brough
SrnaLlwood
White
Bowden
Kirkham
Holyoake
Ol1ier
Dyett
Roberts
GrinnalL
WilLiams
Hayrard
Simpson
Hunt
Corfield
Preston
Lucas
Barrett
GambLe

81. B. Toogood
83. M. Brough
85. G. t{ilcox
87. P. Milano
89. G. Donnelly
91. A. Green
93. R. James
95. A. Ward
97. T.. Harvey
99. T. Fiel-d

1O1. T. MelLor
1O3. R. Snith
L05. C. Bashford
tO7. T. Price
109. G. Brooker
111. D. Thorpe
l-L3. I. Glowacki
L15. J. McMeeken
Ll7. G. Copping
L19. D. Dewhurst

9:
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t]-z
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f-4

2..aa...a 3..a.....
t,8 f.6

- ttc, - J)-o
)..r..-,- Dr.irr.rr

L2 f,l

Overall Winner..... ....

Receives WakeLin Ward Trophy

Donated by tJakelin Ward }fiotorcycles, Bittingham.
roJ
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Race 5. ITIE PUTOLINE MOTOCROSS 2nd Leg

1. R. Harvey
3" B. Wade
5. R. l,Iilkinson
7. P. Mathia
9. G. Mayes

11. T. Challinor
14. P. Orritt
21. A. Ai"nsworth
24. P. llunt
29. P. Leask
35. M. Stephens
42 " K. Turner
49. R" Waddington
52. S. Adam.s

54. K. Ruddoek
66" P. Harrison

2, V. Sernrnens
4. D. Watson
5. D. Tourasik
8" R. Garrett

10. W. Simpson
12" S. Ilow
19. N. Griffiths
23. I. Preston
27. W. Jones
34. S. Russel-l
36. T. Stowe
48. N. Toms
50. M. l{atts
53. S" Slade
62. A. Clarke

r.,."L.. ,."..1[ ..
f,60 840

,. .3 .h. . 10. ..k :i.
L2 fl

3..:L..
9"25

. 4n .ln '.
f.20

5..}J... 6....k".. 7...L1".. 8...}S..
E15f,10f583

Overall Winner of both Legs E25 and the Pete Eddy $

Trophy
Overall 3rd: tLO LQ

\
Putoline },lotor Oil
Eduondson of Eddybar Products

Overall 2nd: f15.q

Prize money donated by
Trophy donated by Mr P

Race 6. 2nd Leg

Bryan
Gover
Davies
Jones
Lewis
Parvin
Thomas
Slade
Hooper
Davis
S tevens
S tringe r
Ford
Taylor
We11s
Reid
Charlton

EATON YALE MOTOCROSS

15. D. Bower
17. R. Goddard
20. T. Holloway
25. W. James
28. S. Lane
31. A. Nurden
33. K. Ree
38. I. Tomkinson
40. I. Astbury
43. R. Turner
45. A. Dykes
47, D, Brown
55. C. Beavis
57. R. Kinsey
59. A. Cook
61 . D. Brown
64. S. Barnwell

r>- rr a.? .5Glaa.*aaaaa Loiecoeoo

825 E20

16. c.
18. M.
22. R,
26 . l"l,
30. I^I.

32. N.
37. InI.

39. S.
41. R.
44, M.
46. c,
5L.8.
56. R.
58. B.
60. N.
63. J.
65. r.

3..31 . . .
815

0...L]..
E10

1')l. ( r. 
I5..Y.1... 6..i.....

L6 E3
,..I$... 8..3.?:.

E2 f.I

Overall Winner of both legs reeeives the
Eaton Yale Challenge Trophy

Donated by Eaton Materials Handling of waddensbrook Lane,
Wednesf ield, Wolverharnpton.
Europe rs J.argest Forklift Truck Manufacturers.

-*/



Spares? lriumph?

try BEllllEII!
SPABES, ANYI,T'HERE TO

ANYBODY, TRADE
SUPPLIED AT TERMS AS

GOOD AS ANY
CALL OR WRITE

PHONE DAY OR NIGHT
Wo have now lnstalled a 24-hour
ROBOPHONE Servics to take Your

orders, day or night.

A. BE}I}IETI
and Son

STATION STREET GARAGE,
STATION STREET,

ATHERSTONE, WARKS.
Tel: Atherstono 4n0i76

IUIEAIT & TOMKIT\ISOil
(HEnEFORD) LTD.

WYE BRIDGE GARAGE,

HEREFORD

Telephone 2341

MOTORCYCLE
SPECIALISTS

HONDA. SUZUKI AND
YAMAHA RANGE IN

STOCK (Many at pre- increase pricel
FROM 10% DEPOSIT

(TAX AND INSURANCE CAN
BE INCLUDED}

EXCHANGES . DISCOUNTS



0n behalf of
Clerk of the

the Sutton Town MotorcYcle C1ub,
Course Barry McRoberts and mYself

that you have enjoyed todayrsmay we hope
racing and thank all the riders for participating.

I would also like to exEend our gratitude to Mr.
Freeman and his family for the use of the l-and
and all their assistance, the British Red Cross,
withour whose assistance this meeting coutd not
be he1d, our sponscrs Putoline Motor OiI and
Eddybar Products, Eaton Materials Handling
and Wakelin Ward Motorcycl-es for the trophies
and prize IIDney donated. Our thanks are also
extended to the Marshalls and Officials for
their help before, during and after the
meeting.

I,Ie look fonrard to seeing you al 1 again next
year and wish you a safe and pleasant journey
home.

Janet Geeson

Secretary of the Meeting.
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